
DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 
2829 Engineering Expense 

Contract 
Ashpaugh & Sculco 
CPAs PLC 

Professional Services 
Contract: Right of Way 
User Fee Study 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   6/24/2011   

3259 Engineering Change Order Ashpaugh & Sculco 
CPAs PLC 

Amendment of 
Professional Services 
Contract: Right of Way 
User Fee Study 

  7/01/2011   3/31/2012 10/4/2011   

2474   Environmental      
Services 

Expense 
Contract HDR Engineering Inc 

Task Order 10/11-04-GS: 
To assist with the 
evaluation of RFP 11-695 
(Waste Management 
Proposal) which consists 
of providing technical 
support services during the 
proposal preparation 
period as well as review 
and evaluation of 
proposals when received. 

  3/01/2011   3/01/2012   4/06/2011 2010-5209 

2914 Fire Expense Contract Moses Cone Health System 
Fire Department annual physicals @ 
187.00 per person; optional services for 
employees 50+ years of age. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   7/22/2011 2011-5135 

3105 Fire Expense Contract Colfax Fire Department Inc Supplemental Fire Protection for Colfax 
Fire Department   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2011-5172 

3106 Fire Expense Contract Summerfield Fire 
Department 

Supplemental Fire Protection for 
Summerfield Fire Department   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2011-5198 

3109 Fire Expense Contract McLeansville Fire 
Department 

Supplemental Fire Protection for 
McLeansville Fire Department   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2011-5173 

3111 Fire Expense Contract Northeast Guilford Vol 
Fire Dt 

Supplemental Fire Protection for 
Northeast Fire Department   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2011-5174 

3112 Fire Expense Contract Pleasant Garden Fire Dept Supplemental Fire Protection for Pleasant 
Garden Fire Department   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2011-5175 

3115 Fire Expense Contract ErgoMetrics & Applied 

Fire Team Testing 56784 Annual License 
Renewal Testing, video based testing 
system that assesses critical skills needed 
to be a firefighter. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/07/2011 2010-5097 

3212 Fire Expense Contract Fire District #13 Fire Dpt 
Inc 

SUPPLEMENTAL FIRE PROTECTION 
FOR FIRE DISTRICT #13 - SECTION I 
NORTHEAST GREENSBORO , 
SECTION II AREA 2008-10 AREA 
WHICH LIES WEST OF GILCHRIST 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/26/2011 2011-5215 



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 
RD AND IS SURROUNDED BY THE 
EXISTING CITY LIMITS, 
CONTAINING ONE HOUSE LOT. 
AREA 2008-11 , AN AREA WHICH 
LIES ALONG KENNETH RD AND IS 
SURROUNDED BY THE EXISTING 
CITY LIMITS CONTAINING 
RESIDENTIAL USES. 

3214 Fire Expense Contract Pinecroft Sedgefield Fire 
Inc 

Supplemental Fire Protection for 
Southwest Greensboro, Pinecroft-
Sedgefield Fire Department. Section I, 
Southwest Greensboro Section II - Area 
2008-03 Brookrun, and Area 2008-4 
Holden Crossing city initiated annexation 
area. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/26/2011 2011-5216 

3431 Fire Expense Contract Alamance Community Fire 
SUPPLEMENTAL FIRE PROTECTION 
CONTRACT FOR ALAMANCE 
COMMINITY FIRE DISTRICT 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012 11/29/2011 2011-5275 

3450 Fire Expense Contract SC Fire Academy South Carolina Fire Academy Course 
Contract   1/09/2012   1/13/2012 11/29/2011 2011-5276 

3542 Fire Memo of Understanding Guilford County 
Emergency Svcs 

Memorandum of Agreement between the 
City of Greensboro, on behalf of its Fire 
Department and Guilford County, on 
behalf of the Guilford County EMS 
System and Michael C. Fortner, MD 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012 12/28/2011   

3842 Fire Expense Contract North Carolina Association 
Of 

Services Expense Contract between the 
City of Greensboro and NC Association 
of Rescue and EMS, Inc 

  2/20/2012   2/20/2012   3/05/2012 2012-5080 

2572 Fire Grant Agreement NC DEPT OF CRIME 
CONTROL 

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE DEPT 
OF CRIME CONTROL AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY DIVISION OF 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   4/18/2011   

2059 Guilford Metro 911 Other Type 
Agreement Motorola 

Motorola 800 MHz Rebanding 
Project - reconfiguration 
implementation phase agreement. 

11/5/2010 11/4/2011 11/9/2010   



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  

2954 Guilford Metro 911 Grant Agreement Pender County 

CMO Authorization 
to enter into MOU 
with Regional 9-1-1 
Consortium. 

  7/19/2011   6/30/2012   7/20/2011   

  
3076 Guilford Metro 911 Annual Agreement Motorola Motorola Annual 

Maintenance Contract   8/17/2011   6/30/2012   9/08/2011   

  
3393 Guilford Metro 911 Expense Contract Wireless Ventures 

LLC DBA 

Removal and 
Installation of 416 
mobile radios. 

11/29/2011   2/29/2012 12/6/2011 2011-
5283 

  

2947 Human Resources Other Type 
Agreement Human Resources 

Service Agreement 
Concerning 
Management of HR 
Attorney 

  7/15/2011   8/20/2011   7/29/2011   

  3324 Human Resources Expense Contract Moses Cone Health 
System 

Contracted physician 
services.   7/01/2011   6/30/2012 10/21/2011 2008-

1213 

  
3513 Human Resources Expense Contract Joe Alvarez, LCSW EAP/proivider   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   1/04/2012 2008-

1267 

2660 Human Resources Other Type 
Agreement 

Greensboro 
Municipal Credit Un 

Amendment to Agreement to 
change name of GMCU to 
Greensboro Municipal Federal 
Credit Union. 

  4/28/2011   4/28/2012   5/13/2011   

2476 Law Expense Contract Cycom Data Systems, Inc 
Cycom Case Mgmt & 
Administrative Support 
Software for Legal 

  3/11/2011   4/01/2012   3/11/2011 2011-
5045 

2709 Law Expense Contract The HR Group, Inc. For HR consulting   5/12/2011   5/12/2012   6/06/2011 2011-
5082 

3351 Law Other Type Agreement Denise Turner Roth 
Interim City Manager 
Appointment Employment 
Agreement 

12/12/2011   4/10/2012 11/1/2011   

2677 Field 
Operations Expense Contract Hilco Transport Inc FY2012: Amendment for a one year extension of solid waste transport 

services.   6/20/2011   6/19/2012  5/25/2011  

2837 Field 
Operations Other Type Agreement Hawkins Delafield & Wood LLP Solid Waste contract advice   6/14/2011   5/14/2012   6/22/2011   



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

3003 Field 
Operations Change Order HDR Engineering Inc General Services and Planning Support- Task order 10/11-07   7/15/2011   6/30/2012   8/18/2011  

3004 Field 
Operations Grant Agreement NCDENR-Water Quality 2011 Community Waste Reduction & Recycling Grant   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   9/09/2011   

3543 Field 
Operations Change Order Republic Services Inc Extension of disposal agreement from December 31, 2011 through June 30, 

2012. 12/31/2011   6/30/2012   

3639 Field 
Operations Change Order HDR Engineering Inc 

Task Order 11/12-02-GS: To assist with a RFP #37-11 for the White Street 
Landfill. The scope of work will include: development of RFP, review of 
proposals received, and presention findings to Council. 

  9/01/2011   6/30/2012   1/23/2012  

2249 Libraries Expense Contract OverDrive Inc OverDrive Advantage 
Membership Enrollment   1/05/2011   1/04/2012   1/21/2011 2011-

5003 

2491 Libraries Other Type Agreement UNCG UNCG Experiential Learning 
Agreement   4/01/2011   6/30/2012   4/11/2011   

2757 Libraries Annual Agreement Friends of the Greensboro Friends Booklover's Shop 
Lease Agreement   4/01/2011   3/31/2012   6/13/2011   

3210 Libraries Expense Contract Josephus Thompson III DBA 
Consultant for McGirt-
Horton Teen Leadership 
Project 

  9/12/2011   6/30/2012 12/15/2011 2011-
5225 

3328 Libraries Expense Contract Barbara E Taylor 
Consultant for Greensboro 
Historical Museum/David 
Caldwell Center 

11/1/2011   1/31/2012 11/18/2011 2011-
5251 

3331 Libraries Expense Contract Michael A Crenshaw 
McGirt-Horton Library Teen 
Leadership Project 
Consultant 

11/1/2011   6/30/2012 12/15/2011 2011-
5257 

2809 Parks & Recreation Revenue Contract Red Dog Farms Animal 
Rescue Ne 

Rental of office building space at 
Bur-Mil Park located at 5803 Bur-
Mil Club Rd from July 1, 2011 - 
June 30, 2012. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   6/22/2011   



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  

3266 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Greensboro College 

Theatre Rental of the Greensboro 
College - Odell Auditorium for three 
(3) City Arts Children Theatre 
Performaces to be occur October 3-9, 
2011; March 12-16, 2012 and June 4-
10, 2012. 

10/1/2011   6/10/2012 10/3/2011  

  

3268 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Action Greensboro 

One year extension for the 
maintenance of Center City Park 
from July 1, 2011 through June 30, 
2012. Reference contract #2010-
5212. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012 10/12/2011  

  

3438 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Stefan DiMuzio 

To provide professional motion 
picture editing services for six series 
from December 1, 2011 through 
March 12, 2012 of The Body, a City 
Arts Drama production. 

12/1/2011   3/12/2012 12/9/2011  

  

3549 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Emerald Event Center LLC DBA 

Greensboro Youth Council (GYC) 
2012 Awards Dinner for 
approximately 80 to 100 youth on 
May 24, 2012. 

  5/24/2012   5/24/2012 12/29/2011  

  

3554 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Clarion Hotel Greensboro 

Location to the North Carolina State 
Youth Council Conference - Team 
Buidling and Leadership to be held 
from January 27 - 29, 2012. 

  1/27/2012   1/29/2012 12/29/2011  

  

3574 Parks & Recreation Expense 
Contract Guilford College 

Rental of Dana Auditorium at 
Guilford College for the 2011-12 
Opus Concert Series provide by the 
Parks & Recreation Department - 
Music Division. (November 2011 - 
May 2012) 

11/5/2011   6/12/2012   2/13/2012  

  
2370 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract ECS Carolinas LLP 
S. Elm Street Redevelopment - 
Remediation Oversight & Testing 
@ 107 West Bragg St (Biller site) 

  2/08/2011   2/08/2012   2/22/2011 2011-5020 

  

2392 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Piedmont 
Environmental 

Education and Outreach: Business 
Energy Assessments/Consulting 
Services. Collaborating w/ Gso 
Chamber of Commerce. 

  2/17/2011   5/31/2012   3/04/2011 2011-5029 



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  

2403 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Guilford County 
Schools Iimplement Energy Wise Program   2/02/2011   6/30/2012   3/04/2011 2011-5028 

  
2407 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract NC Energy Partners Comprehensive Energy Audit of 
Nettie Coad Apt. building.   2/21/2011   6/30/2012   3/01/2011 2011-5025 

  

2416 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract ESG Energy LLC Comprehensive Energy Assessment 
of Nettie Coad Apt. Bldg.   2/21/2011   6/30/2012   3/01/2011 2011-5026 

  

2498 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Enpulse Energy 
Conservation 

Increase basic energy audits to 
advance BPI audits   2/11/2010   6/30/2012   3/18/2011 2009-1397 

          

  
2725 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Teska Associates Inc Land Use, Redevelopment, and 
Plan Implementation   5/16/2011   3/31/2012   5/25/2011 2011-5080 

  
2749 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract NC A&T State 
University 

Program Evaluation Service: Lead 
Safe Housing Program   4/01/2011   3/31/2012   6/13/2011 2011-5085 

  
2752 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Greensboro Housing 
Coalition 

Program Evaluation Service: Lead 
Safe Housing Program   4/01/2011   3/31/2012   6/13/2011 2011-5086 

  
2798 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Hart & Hickman PC Additional assessment at site 
underground fuel storage tank.   3/25/2011   6/06/2012   6/17/2011 2011-5095 

  
2800 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Guilford County 
Health Dept Lead Safe Housing Program   4/01/2011   3/31/2012   6/24/2011 2011-5097 

  
2831 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Housing Greensboro 
Inc 

HOME CHDO Operations 
Agreement   6/01/2011   5/31/2012   6/17/2011 2011-5102 

  
2833 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Other Type 
Agreement 

The Servant Center 
Inc 

CHDO HOME Committment 
Agreement   6/15/2011   3/31/2012   6/17/2011   



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  
2835 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Other Type 
Agreement 

Housing Greensboro 
Inc 

CHDO HOME Commitment 
Agreement   6/15/2011   3/31/2012   6/17/2011   

  

2836 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Other Type 
Agreement 

East Market Street 
Development 

CHDO HOME Commitment 
Agreement   6/15/2011   3/31/2012   6/17/2011   

  
2958 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Grant Agreement HUD 
2011 HUD Funding Approval 
Agreements: CDBG, HOME, ESG, 
HOPWA 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012     

  
2980 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Judith Decker dba 
Triad 

2011-12 Triad Reporting & Typing 
Services   7/01/2011   6/30/2012   8/08/2011 2011-5139 

  
3151 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Southern Trade 
Publications 

Marketing Services related to 
Development of SFH Phase II of 
Willow Oaks 

  8/31/2011   6/30/2012   9/13/2011 2011-5195 

  
3227 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Partners Ending 
Homelessness 

Project sponsor for grant 
administration for Homelessness 
Prevention Services 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012 10/4/2011 2011-5222 

  

3240 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Greensboro 
Municipal Federal 

Funding through Better Buildings 
to help participants qualify for 
funds 

  9/05/2011   6/30/2012 10/4/2011 2011-5228 

  

3321 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Elsewhere 

Installation of solar panels on the 
roof of 606 S. Elm St, series of 
energy efficiency workshops, and 
green job training for local high 
school/college students. 

  9/26/2011   6/26/2012 10/31/2011 2011-5254 

  

3355 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Advanced Energy 

perform energy assessments on 5 
small commercial buildings and 
create an educational video to 
highlight careers in energy 
management. 

  9/26/2011   6/30/2012 11/8/2011 2011-5261 

  
3432 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Hart & Hickman PC 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Brownfields Assessment Grant 
(ARRA) Contract 

10/25/2011   6/30/2012 12/15/2011 2011-5138 



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  

3453 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Guilford County 
Schools 

Agreement with Guilford Co. 
Schools to continue and expand 
their EnergyWise education 
program. 

  9/26/2011   6/30/2012 12/6/2011 2011-5281 

  

3499 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Greensboro 
Community 

Market study for small business 
loans 11/17/2011   6/30/2012   2/06/2012 2012-5030 

  
3638 

Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Other Type 
Agreement 

Triad Townhomes 
RG - II, LLC 

Easement Agreement with Triad 
Townhomes   1/12/2012   2/10/2012   1/17/2012   

  

3885 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Hart & Hickman PC 

Supplemental Agreement to 
Brownfields Assessment Grant. 
Phase I environmental assessment 
on four parcels located at 2101-
2105 Randleman Rd. 

  3/01/2012   5/01/2012   3/16/2012 2012-5091 

  

4103 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Qub Studios Energy efficiency upgrades on the 
North State Mill property.   4/18/2012   6/30/2012   5/09/2012 2012-5155 

  

4173 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Interactive Resource 
Center 

Services necessary to provide 
administrative and operational 
stability in managing the IRC. 

  7/01/2011   6/30/2012   5/21/2012 2012-5177 

  

5088 
Planning and 
Community 
Development 

Expense Contract Interactive Resource 
Center 

Services necessary to provide 
administrative and operational 
stability in managing the IRC - FY 
2012-13. 

  7/01/2012   6/30/2012 11/26/2012 2012-5528 

  
215 Transportation Revenue Contract University of NC-

Greensboro 

To provide HEAT transit 
service to UNC-G students, 
faculty and staff 

  8/08/2009   5/16/2012   8/12/2009   

  
437 Transportation Revenue Contract Guilford College To provide HEAt sevices and 

reimburse the City / GTA   8/08/2009   5/16/2012 10/1/2009   

  
2189 Transportation Revenue Contract NC A&T State 

University 

Provide HEAT transit 
services to NC A&T State 
University. 

  7/01/2009   6/30/2012   1/12/2011   



DESTRUCTION PROJECT 2009-2012 

  

2256 Transportation Grant Agreement NC Dept of 
Transportation 

Supplemental Agreement for 
Capital Fund Planning Grant 
to implement the 
recommendations from the 
ADA Pperational Analysis 
completed June 2010. FY09 
5307 Capital Grant Program 

  7/01/2009   6/30/2012   1/26/2011   

  

2417 Transportation Expense Contract Part - Ridesharing 
Vanpool 

Phase III of the Triad 
Regional Mobility Manager 
project. 

12/15/2009   6/30/2012   3/25/2011 2011-5036 

  

2489 Transportation Expense Contract Thompson Coburn 
LLP 

Extend period of 
performance on the 
agreement for legal 
consulting services related to 
compliance with FTA Labor 
Protection Laws 2 more years 
to June 30, 2012 . 

  7/01/2010   6/30/2012   3/25/2011 2009-1173 

2317 Water Resources Change Order KRG Utility Inc Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project K   1/04/2011   6/15/2012   2/16/2011  

2318 Water Resources Expense Contract Davis-Martin-Powell & Mitchell WTP Decant & Backwash Improvements - 
Design   1/18/2011   1/08/2012   2/16/2011  

2430 Water Resources Expense Contract S & ME Inc Winola Elevated Tank - Inspection Services   2/25/2011   2/25/2012   3/15/2011  

2526 Water Resources Expense Contract Ramey Inc GTCC Northwest Campus Lift Station   3/15/2011   1/31/2012   4/06/2011  

2611 Water Resources Expense Contract HDR Engineering Inc TZ Osborne WRF - HVAC Renovations/Improvements 
Professional Services   4/07/2011   4/07/2012   4/25/2011  

2902 Water Resources Expense Contract Withers & Ravenel Jaycee Park Stormwater Improvements - Professional 
Services   6/09/2011 10/13/2011   8/18/2011  

3314 Water Resources Change Order KRG Utility Inc Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project K 10/7/2011   6/06/2012   

3715 Water Resources Other Type Agreement Edward & Martha Allred Sanitary Sewer Easement Agreement   1/27/2012   1/27/2012   2/01/2012   

 


